
*l4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 15,1985

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and vegetable Report

Monday, June 10,1985
Report Suppliedby USDA

FRUIT
APPLES: ABOUT STEADY. CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE

STORAGE ctn cell pack; WASH Golden Delicious USExFcy fair cond
96s 17.00; 120 s 14.00 ctn tray pack; WASH Red Delicious USExFcy 80s
25.00; 88525.00few26.00; 100 s 18.00few 18.50; 113 s 14.50-15.50few 16.00;
USFcy 113 s few 12.50; 138 s 11.00; Golden Delicious USExFcy 88s few
19.50; 113 s 12.50 few 13.50; 125 s 11.50; USFcy 100 s 11.50; 113 s 11.00; 125s
10.50; 138 s 10.00; OR Red Delicious USExFcy 100 s 15.00; 113 s 13.00;
CANADA BC Red Delicious USExFcy 100 s 15.50; 113-125 s 13.50 ctn 12-3
lb bag; WASH Golden Delicious USExFcy 2-V2

” 10.80; Red Delicious
USFcy 2-V2

” 10.00; NY Macintosh USFcy 2-V’ mm 7.80; REGULAR
STORAGE ctn tray pack; CHILE Granny Smith few 72s 20.00 ; 88s
19.00; 125 s 14.00.

RASPBERRIES; CALIF 12-V2 pt flat film overwrpd 24.00 fair cond
15.00-18.00.

STRAWBERRIES: CALIF 12 1-pt. flats med-lge 8.40-9.60 mostly
9.00; Ige one lot 10.20with stems fair appear 10.20-11.00; NJ 16-qt crts
sml-med fair cond 8.00 ord cond 4.00-5.00 ; 8-qt ctn sml-med 6.00 fair
cond 4.00-5.20; 121-pt flats sml-med 4.80.

VEGETABLES
ASPARAGUS; SUPPLIES LIGHT. WASH 30-lb crt Long Green

WAExFcy Ige 25.00 occ higher; NJ supplies insufficient to quote; MD
30-lbctn loose Field Run 12.00-13.00.

BEANS: HIGHER. Various bushel containers Round Green type
unless otherwise stated; SC one lot 12.00 fair qual 6.00-8.00; MD 9.00
10.00 few 10.50; Kentucky Wonder type 10.00; NC 10.00 fair qual 7.00
8.00; Wax 11.00-12.00; VA 10.00ord cond4.00-5.00.

BEETS: ABOUT STEADY. VA crt bchd 12s 6.00; PA crt bchd 12s
4.50; NJ crt bchd 12s 5.00 bubkts topped 12.00.

BROCCOLI; ctn bchd. CALIF 14s 9-9.50 ord cond 4.00-6.00 one lot
10.50-11.00; 18s 9.50-10.00 few 9.00 ord cond 4.006.00 one lot 11.00 one
label 12.00; NJ 14s 7.006.00; MD 18s 8.00.

CABBAGE: LOWER. I-3'* buctn & crt medium Green unless
otherwise stated; NC 5-5.50 mostly 5.00 few 6.00 few lower Savoy 9.00;
Red 10.00-12.00; NJ including med-lge 4.00-5.50 mostly 4.00-5.00 few
high as 6.00 occ 3.50.

CARROTS: ABOUT STEADY. 48-1 lb film bags in film sacks;
CALIF med-lge 8-8.50 mostly 8.50 fair cond 5.00-7.00 one label 9.00;
FLA med 8.00; 50-lb sks loose jbo; CALIF 12.00-13.00 mostly 13.00;
FLA 11.00; ctn bchd 24s CALIF one label 10.50miniatures ctn 20-12 oz
film bags; FLA 5.006.00.

CAULIFLOWER: HIGHER. CALIF ctn film wrpd 12s 9.0010.00
mostly 9.50 few 10.50ordcond 4.006.00.

CELERY: ABOUT STEADY, ctns & crts; CALIF l->2 doz 10.00
10.50; 2 doz 10.0011.00few 12.00 poor-ord cond 2.005.00; 2-l 'z doz 10.50
12.00few 13.00poor-ord cond 2.005.00; 3 doz few 13.00; FLA 2 doz 9.50
11.00; 2-Vz doz 10.0011.00few lower 3 doz 10.00.

CUCUMBERS: ABOUT STEADY. 1-1/9 buctns & crts waxed
medium unless otherwise stated; FLA few 11.00ord cond 4.005.00 fair
qual few 7.00; GA 11.0012.100 fair qual 7.008.00 poor-ord cond 1.00
4.00; NC 9.5010.00 mostly 10.00 few 10.50 one lot 12.0013.00 fair qual
5.006.00; sml 7.008.00.

LETTUCE: ICEBERG. LOWER, ctn 24s unless otherwise stated;
CALIF 8.00-9.50 mostly 8.50-9.00 film wrpd 11.00-11.50; 30s 10.00; NJ
4.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 few low as 3.00.

ROMAINE: OH crt 24s 7.00; CMJF 24s crt 11.50-12.00 ctn 9-9.50; NJ
crt & ctns 24s 4.00-5.00 few 6.00; bucrt 2.50-3.50 few 4.00.

BIG BOSTON: NJ crt 24s 3.00-4.00; OH crt 24s 5.00-7.00; CALIF ctn
24s 7.50-8.00.

BIBB: OH 16-qtbkt 4.00; NJ crt 24s 4.50
LEAF: CALIF ctn 24S 8.50-9.50 mostly 9-9.50 few higher Red 8.50-9.00

mostly 9.00 occ higher; NJ l-l 4 bucrts includingRed 5.00-6.00.
MUSHROOMS: SLIGHTLY LOWER. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 4.50 few

4.75; sml-med 3.50; 10-lb ctn 8-8.50 few 8.75-9.25; 10 12-oz cups 8-8.50
few 8.75.

OKRA; GA sml-med xk bucrt 10.00buhmprs 22.00.
ONIONS-DRY. SLIGHTLY LOWER. 50-lb sacks US #1 or generally

good quality Yellow unless otherwise stated; TEX Grano jbo8.50-9.00
mostly 8.50 Repacker size 8.50-9.00 mostly 8.50; mesh bags 20-2 lb 9.50;
16-3 lb 10.50; 25-lb sks Red Ige 8.50; CALIF Grano jbo8.00-9.00 mostly
8-8.50 fair cond low as 7.00 heavy to min size low as 6.50 Repacker size
8.00-9.00 mostly 8-8.50; 40-lb ctns Red jbo 12.00few 10.00med 8.00.

ONIONS-GREEN- NJ crt bchd 36s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7 00; CALIF
ctn bchd 48s 9.00-10.00.

PARSLEY: ABOUT STEADY, bchd 5-doz curly unless otherwise
stated; NJ bubkts 7-7.50 mostly 7.50 few 8.00 few 6.50; plain 6.00-7.50
mostly 6.00-7.00; CALIF ctn few 9.50.

PEAS-GREEN: LOWER. NJ bubkts 9.00-10.00,

HAIL INSURANCE
Insure your tobacco, tomatoes,
corn and other small grain crops
for Hail damage and have your
loss adjusted and paid at the
time of loss, not after the crop is
sold & delivered.

CALL PAUL KELLER
doing business as

The Hatch Insurance Agency
Phone 717-394-1452 Eves. 717-665-6998

PEAS-SOUTHERN: GA buhmprs Purple Hull 10.00.
PEAS-SUGAR. per lb CALIF 10-lb ctn via air fair qual 90 cents to

1.00; GUATEMALA including via air 10-lb ctn 1.40-1.50; DOMINICAN
REPUBLIC 25-lbctn 1.00.

POTATOES; ABOUT STEADY. 50-lb sacks U.SJI size A washed
unless otherwise stated; ROUND WHITES ME 5-5.50 few 4.75; Ige
7.50- mostly 7.50; paper sks 10-lb 1.10 baled 10 5-lb 6.50; FLA new
crop 7.50-8.00 mostly 7.50; Ige 9-9.50 mostly 9.00 few 10.00; ROUND
REDS new crop ALA 11.50-12.00 size B 13.00 baled 10-5 lb film bags
13.00; SC 10.50; CALIF 13.00 size B 14.00; LONG WHITES; CALIF
baled 10-5 lb film bags size B 9-9.50 mostly 9.00; RUSSETS 50-lb ctn
counts unless otherwise stated; ID 70s 15.00; 80s 15.00few higher; 90s
14.00- 100 s 11.00-12.00mostly 11.00few higher; 120 s 10.50 baled 10-

5 lb film bags non-size A 9.75-10.00 mostly 10.00; CANADA CD#l Russet
type Prince Edward Isle 70s 12.50; 80s 12.00-12.50; 90s 12.00fair appear
10.00- 100 s 9-9.50 baled 10-5 lb film bags 7.50.

RUTABAGAS; CANADA 50-lbctns waxed 6.00.
SPINACH: ABOUT STEADY. Savoy type; NJ bubkt 5.00-6.00 mostly

5-5.50 few 7.00 few lower; OH 1-1/9bucrt clipped fair cond 5.00-6.00.
SQUASH: LOWER. & 5/9 buctns & crts; NJ Zucchini sml-med

1.50- mostly 2.00 few 3.00 occ 1.00 med 2-2.50; 1-1/9buctns med 4.00;
med-lge 3.00; Yellow Straightneck sml-med 2.00-3.00 mostly 2.50 few
1.50; med 2-2.50 buctns med 5.00; Butternut 1-1/9 bucrts 8.00; FLA
Zucchini & Yellow Straightneck sml-med & med 2-2.50; 1-1/9 bucrts
Acom med-lge 7.00-8.00; NC Zucchini & Yellow Straightneck sml-med
6 med 2-2.50.

SWEET POTATOES: ABOUT STEADY. NC 50-lb ctns Jewel type
12.00-13.00mostly 12.00.

TOMATOES: ABOUT STEADY. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red 85
percent US#l or better unless otherwise stated; SALES BY
REPACKERS; FLA sx6s 8-8.50; 6x6s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.50 6x7s 7.50;
SALES BY OTHERS; FI.A sx6s 6.50-7.50 mostly 7.00 few 8.00; 6x6s
6.00-7.50 mostly 6.50-7.00.

EVERGREEN

TRACTORS:
JD 1530 D Tractor
JD3OIO Diesel
JD 4230 Quad. Sound Guard
JD 2440
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard .

IH 240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow
White 2-604WDw/Loader
IH 826 Turbo
MF 308 Industrial
Farmall M
Case David Brown 990
Farmall M w/Loader
JD B Hi-Comp
Oliver 12554WD Tractor w/Loader

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(1) JD 6620LL Combine

800 Hrs
JD 3300 Dsl w/Cab. 343 C H &

HAY MACHINES:
JO 1209 Mower Conditioner
JD 1209Mower Conditioner

w/Stub Guards
JO 1209 Mower Conditioner
JO 480 MowerConditions
JD #39 Mower 3 pt
NH 469 Mower Conditioner
JDI4T Baler
NH 479 Haybine

Price On Request

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P U Reel, 2 Row Cornhead, Cab $3,950
GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers MUST

MOVE CALL FOR PRICE (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

MISCELLANEOUS:
20 Bx3B Direct Axle Dual Wheels
18 4x38 Snap on Dual Wheels
18 4x38 Direct Axle Dual Wheels
14 9x38Direct Axle Dual Wheels
20 8x34 Direct Axle Dual Wheels
18 4x34 Snap on Dual Wheels
Papec #BBO Grinder Mixer w/Molasses

Attach - Sharp
IH 850 Grinder Mixer

TILLAGE:
JD 11' 3 pt Chisel
JD5-16" 2.500Auto Reset Plow
JD3-16" F-845 Roll-Over Plow
JD3xl6" Plow, 3 Pt

$3,950
$1,450
$1,250JD 6Row 30" Rear Cultivator

14 9x26 T rail duals
20 8x34 direct axle, less rubber
NH679 tandem axle spreader, hyd endgate $4,500
Nl Tandem Axle Spreader
Better Bill 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

w/ejectors
NH #9O Bale Mover

$4,450

Coming in...
JD #653 6 row 30” Bean Head
JDI3 Gram Head

w/pickup reel
JD6621 Side Hill Turbo

Hydro w/15' Flex Head
JDKBA 28 Wheel Carrier
1971 Int’l Truck, model 1890

Loadstar 31,000 GVW&
5 + 2 w/13' Knapahide body
6 dump. PS

30 Evergreen Rd , Lebanon, Pi

TRACTOR CO., INC.
Salutes All Dairymen

$5,850 « T Pickup
$17,500 NH 1880 Self Propelled Harvester,
$11,500 3 Row Pickup, Dsl Hydro, 600 Hrs

Make Offer NH 5717 Harvester w/770W PU Attch
$2,150 Ml 2 R Narrow Model 325 Pull Type

Make Offer Picker w/Grmder
$8,750 (1) John Deere 34 w/One Row Row Crop

$10,950 (1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop
$1,250 Attachment, New Belts
$3,950 NH 770 Harvester w/2 Row & Pickup
$1,650
$1,250
$6,950

PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
JD FB-B 15x7 Drill
JD44O4Row,g3SS -

*

JD 490 4 row Planter

Oliver #565 4-15 Semi-Mounted Plow
JO BWF 18' Wing Disc
JO2lO Disc 11'x5"
Howard 100" 1000PTO Rotovator
Brady 30' Field Cultivator
JDFI4S 6x16 Plow
JDF3SO 5x16 Plow

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
(1) JD2700 5-18” Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters. Cash Price

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
$8,750 JD 5400 4WD Harvester 3 Row 30” Row Crop

$23,500

$4,500
$1,550

$3,850
$3,450

$2,750

$3,850
$3,450
$1,850

$950
$2,650

Hesston Hydro-Swing Mower Conditioner

$750
$3,850
$2,750

•A , (717) 272-4641 or Toll Free 1-800-441-4450Ext #6

$650
$375
$375

$1,450
$2,850
$2,950

$675
$1,450
$2,650
$3,950
$3,450
$5,450
$1,850
$2,450

$8,600

>REEN
OR
IC.
load

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday, June 10
Report supplied by auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves to 72.00.
Veal Calves 75.00-96.00.
Vealer Bull Calves 80.00-93.00.
Slaughter Calves 50.00-60.00.
Grassers & Feeders 34.00-50.00,
Lambs 50.00-78.00.
Sheep 15.00-33.00.
Hogs, 200 to 250 41.0045.50.
Sows 34.00-39.00.
Boars 32.00-33.75.
Pigs each 28.00-36.50.
Heifers 39.0044.50.
Steers, no top steers.
Steers, feeder 39.00-58.50.
Bulls 43.0049.75.
Cows, utility 38.5041.75.
Cows, fat 38.0040.00.
Cows, medium36.00-38.00.
Cows, poor or small 30.00-36.00.
Cattle Market steady.
Calf Marketsteady.
Horses to 250.00.
Ponies none.
Goats 12.0040.00.

qJD)


